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Figure 2: Zones and Sub-zone of Dredging Plan Layout (Extracted from Figure 2 of Justification for the Proposed Demarcation of the 

Dredging Zones) EP-426/2011/A
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors Successors Resource
Names

1 Contract Period 1351 days Fri 30/8/13 Thu 11/5/17

2 Contract Commencement Date 0 days Fri 30/8/13 Fri 30/8/13 4SS

3 Extended Contract Completion Date 0 days Mon 9/5/16 Mon 9/5/16 284FF

4 Possession of Site 0 days Fri 30/8/13 Fri 30/8/132SS,269SS,271SS,267SS,270SS,10SS,11SS,18SS,31SS,41SS N

5 Section 1 1351 days Fri 30/8/13 Thu 11/5/17

6 Submission 972 days Fri 30/8/13 Wed 27/4/16

7 Routine Monitoring / Temporary Marine Traffic Management 484 days Fri 30/8/13 Fri 26/12/14

8 Environmental Management 484 days Fri 30/8/13 Fri 26/12/14

9 Baseline monitoring 231 days Fri 30/8/13 Thu 17/4/14

10 ETL and relevant site personal 30 days Fri 30/8/13 Sat 28/9/13 4SS,13 N

11 Lab Test 30 days Fri 30/8/13 Sat 28/9/13 4SS,13 N

12 Monitoring (Location see Drg No. EM/401) 201 days Sun 29/9/13 Thu 17/4/14

13 Plan 93 days Sun 29/9/13 Mon 30/12/13 10,11 131 N

14 Sediment Report 88 days Mon 20/1/14 Thu 17/4/14

15 Preliminary report 19 days Mon 20/1/14 Fri 7/2/14 135 136 N

16 Final report 27 days Sat 22/3/14 Thu 17/4/14 136 183,185,202 N

17 Grab sample (Portions A, B & C) 321 days Fri 30/8/13 Wed 16/7/14

18 Grab sample specialist 30 days Fri 30/8/13 Sat 28/9/13 4SS,19 N

19 Sediment testing and sampling plan 162 days Sun 29/9/13 Sun 9/3/14 18 139 N

20 Sediment report 105 days Thu 3/4/14 Wed 16/7/14

21 Preliminary report 26 days Thu 3/4/14 Mon 28/4/14 143 144 N

22 Final report 37 days Tue 10/6/14 Wed 16/7/14 144 187 N

23 Vibro-coring (Portions A, B & C) 159 days Mon 21/7/14 Fri 26/12/14

24 Sediment testing and sampling plan 28 days Mon 21/7/14 Sun 17/8/14 147 N

25 Sediment report 105 days Sat 13/9/14 Fri 26/12/14

26 Preliminary report 26 days Sat 13/9/14 Wed 8/10/14 151 152 N

27 Final report 37 days Thu 20/11/14 Fri 26/12/14 152 187FS-139 days N

28 24 Hours monitoring station and TIN Measuring Device (Location see Drg
No. EM/401)

79 days Mon 25/11/13 Tue 11/2/14

29 Instrumentation 79 days Mon 25/11/13 Tue 11/2/14 154 N

30 Survey 179 days Fri 30/8/13 Mon 24/2/14

31 Surveyor 35 days Fri 30/8/13 Thu 3/10/13 4SS,35,38 N

32 Geophysicist 35 days Sun 3/11/13 Sat 7/12/13 202 N

33 Land Survey (Container Basin & DSD Tsing Yi Plant) 67 days Tue 26/11/13 Fri 31/1/14

34 Settlement markers 67 days Tue 26/11/13 Fri 31/1/14

35 Method Statement for Installation and Monitoring 24 days Tue 26/11/13 Thu 19/12/13 31 162 N

36 Initial report 12 days Mon 20/1/14 Fri 31/1/14 163 164 N

37 Hydrographic Survey (Portions A to E) 144 days Fri 4/10/13 Mon 24/2/14

38 Method Statement 36 days Fri 4/10/13 Fri 8/11/13 31 167 N

39 Initial survey Report 29 days Mon 27/1/14 Mon 24/2/14 167 168 N

40 Temporary Marine Traffic Management (Portions A to E) 144 days Fri 30/8/13 Mon 20/1/14

41 Consultant, Risk Manager and Marine Traffic Engineer 28 days Fri 30/8/13 Thu 26/9/13 4SS,43 N

42 Independent Checking Engineer (ICE) 25 days Fri 27/12/13 Mon 20/1/14 173FS-60 days N

43 Webbase software and Trial Run 50 days Fri 27/9/13 Fri 15/11/13 41 173 N

44 Dredging Works (Portions A to E) 896 days Thu 14/11/13 Wed 27/4/16

45 Independent Checking Engineer (ICE) 21 days Thu 14/11/13 Wed 4/12/13 51 N

46 Silt screen deployment plan and report (Location see Drg No. EM/401) 77 days Fri 6/12/13 Thu 20/2/14

47 Method statement 77 days Fri 6/12/13 Thu 20/2/14 185,178 N

48 Dredging method statement and silt curtain deployment plan 118 days Thu 28/11/13 Tue 25/3/14

49 Method statement for dredging works 104 days Thu 28/11/13 Tue 11/3/14 202 N

50 Silt curtain deployment plan 118 days Thu 28/11/13 Tue 25/3/14

51 Design 70 days Tue 17/12/13 Mon 24/2/14 45 52FS-89 days N

52 Deployment plan 118 days Thu 28/11/13 Tue 25/3/14 51FS-89 days 202 N

53 Dredging Works at Portions A and B 891 days Tue 19/11/13 Wed 27/4/16

54 General seabed 891 days Tue 19/11/13 Wed 27/4/16

55 Marine Notice approval by Marine Departemnt 247 days Tue 19/11/13 Wed 23/7/14 185 N

56 Noise Permit 739 days Mon 23/12/13 Thu 31/12/15

57 General 101 days Mon 23/12/13 Wed 2/4/14 183,185 N
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Dredging Works in Kwai Tsing Container Basin and its Approach Channel

GCC Clause 16 Programme (Version 15)

Date: 2 July 2016

* Subject to availability of working windows Page 1 /5 Bar Left: Early Start, Bar Right: Early Finish
Bar Top: Late Start, Bar Bottom: Late Finish

China International Water &
Electric Corp.






















































































































































































































	Figure1.pdf
	Figure 2_Compressed.pdf
	Figure 2_Compressed.pdf
	Figure 2.pdf

	Locations of Stations(figure3).pdf
	GCC Clause 16 Programme (Version 15).pdf
	Appendix D Graphical Presentation_IM.pdf
	Appendix E WQM Results-24hr.pdf
	Appendix H Quarterly Assessment on Construction Impacts.pdf
	Tur C2-Ben p1.pdf
	TIN C1-Ben (Insitu + lab).pdf
	TIN C1-Ben (Insitu + lab) p2.pdf
	TIN C1-Ben (Insitu + lab) p3.pdf
	TIN C1-Ben (Insitu + lab) p4.pdf
	TIN C1-Ben (Insitu + lab) p4.pdf

	TIN C2 -Ben (Insitu + lab).pdf
	TIN C2 -Ben (Insitu + lab) p2.pdf
	TIN C2 -Ben (Insitu + lab) p3.pdf
	TIN C2 -Ben (Insitu + lab) p4.pdf

	
	TIN C2 -Ben (Insitu + lab).pdf
	TIN C1-Ben (Insitu + lab).pdf
	TIN C1-Ben (Insitu + lab).pdf
	Tur C2-Ben.pdf
	Tur C2-Ben.pdf
	TIN C1-Ben (Insitu + lab).pdf
	TIN C1-Ben (Insitu + lab).pdf
	TIN C1-Ben (Insitu + lab).pdf
	TIN C2 -Ben (Insitu + lab).pdf
	TIN C2 -Ben (Insitu + lab).pdf
	TIN C2 -Ben (Insitu + lab).pdf
	TIN C1-Ben (Insitu + lab).pdf
	TIN C1-Ben (Insitu + lab).pdf
	TIN C2 -Ben (Insitu + lab).pdf
	TIN C2 -Ben (Insitu + lab).pdf


